

## Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Divisional Fire Officer,Birbhum West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Lalkhuti Para, Suri, Birbhum, Pin:- 731101

Memo no.: 0125186201701058 Date: 23-10-2020

From:

Divisional Fire Officer, Birbhum West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: Samaira Apartments.

Proposed B+G+4 (Block - A, B, C) storied residential cum commercial building at, RS Plot No. 1951, 1957, 1958, LR Kh No. 4819 to 4822, 4837, 4838, JL No. 106, Mouza - Karidhya, Under Karidhya Gram Panchayet, PS - Suri, Dist. - Birbhum, Pin - 7331103.

Sub: Demand Notice under Section 11E of WBFES Act 1950 as amended for issue of Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed B+G+4 (Block - A, B, C) storied residential cum commercial building at Samaira Apartments. Over RS Plot No. 1951, 1957, 1958, LR Kh No. 4819 to 4822, 4837, 4838, JL No. 106, Mouza - Karidhya, Under Karidhya Gram Panchayet, PS - Suri, Dist. - Birbhum, Pin - 7331103.

With reference to the above memo number towards the application submitted by you in respect to the above proposal, this is to inform you that, the **Fire Safety Recommendation** in respect of the above building along with the approved plan will be issued subject to the payment of fee amounting to **Rs. 17780(Indian Rupees Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty).** 

You are hereby requested to remit the above amount within **15 (Fifteen) days** from the date of issuance of this demand notice.

1. Abutting Road Width (in meters): 60.95

2. Total Floor Area (in Sq. meters): 4087.39

3. Additional Floor Area (in Sq. meters): 0

4. Height of the Building(in meters): 14.95

5. Type of Principal Occupancy: Residential

6. Demand Amount(in INR): 17780

## **Mode of Payment:**

You are requested to deposit the above demand fees under the Head of Account **0070-60-109-001-14**(0070- Other Administrative Service, 60-109-Fire Protection of Control, 001 - Fees Under the West Bengal Fire Services Act, 14 - Service Fees) by online mode only available through the Make Payment Option after logging into the WB e-District Portal using your login user id and password used for submission of the above application within 15 (Fifteen)

days from the date of issue of this demand notice positively.	
	Divisional Fire Officer,Birbhum West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services
The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking Unique Number: 0125186201701058.	on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the

Page: 2